## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K Jammu

Subject:- Rolling out of Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)

between Transport Department (Transport Commissioner, J&K) and Health & Medical Education Department (J&K AIDS Control Society) in the UT of

J&K.

Ref. U.O GAD-CORD/56/2022 dated 11.04.2022 of General

Administration Department and letter No.TC/JK/MV/179-84 dated. 21.01.2022 of Transport

Commissioner, J&K.

Government Order No: 26 - JK(TR) of 2022

Dated: 20- 04 - 2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the authorization of Transport Commissioner, J&K for signing the MoU with J&K AIDS Control Society, Department of Health & Medical Education, Government of J&K on behalf of Transport Department, J&K.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

## Sd/-(Hirdesh Kumar)IAS,

Commissioner/Secretary to Government Transport Department

No. TRPT-GenI0Misc/36/2021-02

Dated:- 04-2022

Copy to the:-

 Financial Commissioner(ACS), Health & Medical Education Department

2. Principal Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.

3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

4. Transport Commissioner, J&K

5. Project Director, J&K AIDS Control Society.

6. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

7. Government Order file.

(Manik Singh Rathore), Under Secretary to Government